COUNTY OF YOLO



Office of the County Administrator

625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 www.YoloCounty.org

Improve Your Home with Yolo County Housing Rehabilitation Program

(Woodland, CA) – In an effort to support rural residents, Yolo County is pleased to announce the launch of the Housing Rehabilitation Program, a significant initiative designed to improve the quality of housing for residents in the unincorporated areas of Yolo County. This program represents a substantial investment in the future of Yolo County. By improving the condition of homes and making them safer and more comfortable, Yolo County is working to enhance the quality of life for residents and contribute to the overall health and vitality of rural neighborhoods. Yolo County encourages all eligible homeowners to take advantage of this opportunity to enhance their homes and their community.

The program offers financing to eligible homeowners to address necessary repairs and upgrades to their properties. Qualifying improvements include code violations, health and safety hazards, accessibility modifications, and energy-efficiency enhancements. The goal is to extend the lifespan of existing housing stock throughout the community, promoting sustainability and community stability.

Eligible applicants are low-to-moderate income households residing in unincorporated areas in Yolo County. Applications will be available starting July 16, 2024, and will remain open until all funds are expended. Rural residents are encouraged to review the program guidelines and see if they qualify.

For detailed program guidelines and to access the application, visit www.YoloCounty.org/HousingRehab.

For further assistance, please contact Roxann Kuhnert at Thurmond Consulting via email at <u>Roxann@ThurmondConsultingLLC.com</u> or by phone at (916) 200-7552. Ms. Kuhnert is available to answer any questions and guide applicants through the process.